30 www.oxleygroup.com/lamps
ODCSM40565/2/2005
Oxley Developments Company Ltd
Email: sales@oxley.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1229 840609
Oxley Group Australia Pty Ltd
Email: sales@oxleygroup.com
Tel +61 (0) 2 9967 9488

• Operating temp -40 to 85°C
• Storage temp -55 to 100°C
Ordering Information and Technical Characteristics
1) Flying lead terminations available on request - order FLXX, where XX = length of leads in cm
2) Customer specials available on request.
Ordering
Information
Colour
Forward
Voltage
(V)
Current
(mA)
Luminous
Intensity
(mcd)
Reverse
Voltage
(V)
STR/LH/8/DOM/RD Red 2.2 20 50 5
STR/LH/8/DOM/YW Yellow 2.2 20 40 5
STR/LH/8/DOM/GN Green 2.2 20 50 5
STR/LH/8/5/DOM/RD Red 5 15 38 5
STR/LH/8/5/DOM/YW Yellow 5 15 30 5
STR/LH/8/5/DOM/GN Green 5 15 38 5
STR/LH/8/12/DOM/RD Red 12 15 38 12
STR/LH/8/12/DOM/YW Yellow 12 15 30 12
STR/LH/8/12/DOM/GN Green 12 15 38 12
STR/LH/8/24/DOM/RD Red 24 15 38 24
STR/LH/8/24/DOM/YW Yellow 24 15 30 24
STR/LH/8/24/DOM/GN Green 24 15 38 24
STR/LH/8/28/DOM/RD Red 28 15 38 28
STR/LH/8/28/DOM/YW Yellow 28 15 30 28
STR/LH/8/28/DOM/GN Green 28 15 38 28
Mean time before failure 90,000 hrs
Shroud
Sealing ring
Nut 10mm�

• Operating temp -40 to 85°C
• Storage temp -55 to 100°C
Ordering Information and Technical Characteristics
Ordering
Information
Colour
Forward
Voltage
(V)
Current
(mA)
Luminous
Intensity
(mcd)
Reverse
Voltage
(V)
STR/LH/8/RD Red 2.2 20 50 5
STR/LH/8/YW Yellow 2.2 20 40 5
STR/LH/8/GN Green 2.2 20 50 5
STR/LH/8/AlGaAsRD Red 1.9 20 1200 5
STR/LH/8/H/YW Yellow 2.2 20 1000 5
STR/LH/8/H/GN Green 3.6 20 1250 5
STR/LH/8/H/BE Blue 3.6 20 1200 5
STR/LH/8/H/WE White 3.6 20 1000 5
STR/LH/8/5/RD Red 5 15 38 5
STR/LH/8/5/YW Yellow 5 15 30 5
STR/LH/8/5/GN Green 5 15 38 5
STR/LH/8/5/AlGaAsRD Red 5 15 900 5
STR/LH/8/5/H/YW Yellow 5 15 750 5
STR/LH/8/5/H/GN Green 5 15 940 5
STR/LH/8/5/H/BE Blue 5 15 900 5
STR/LH/8/5/H/WE White 5 15 750 5
Continued...
6.5 mm
(0.256")
19.5 mm

4) EMI Shielding option available - please add SES in the part number e.g. STR/LH/8/28/SES/H/WE
Ordering
Information
Colour
Forward
Voltage
(V)
Current
(mA)
Luminous
Intensity
(mcd)
Reverse
Voltage
(V)
STR/LH/8/12/RD Red 12 15 38 12
STR/LH/8/12/YW Yellow 12 15 30 12
STR/LH/8/12/GN Green 12 15 38 12
STR/LH/8/12/AlGaAsRD Red 12 15 900 12
STR/LH/8/12/H/YW Yellow 12 15 750 12
STR/LH/8/12/H/GN Green 12 15 940 12
STR/LH/8/12/H/BE Blue 12 15 900 12
STR/LH/8/12/H/WE White 12 15 750 12
STR/LH/8/24/RD Red 24 15 38 24
STR/LH/8/24/YW Yellow 24 15 30 24
STR/LH/8/24/GN Green 24 15 38 24
STR/LH/8/24/AlGaAsRD Red 24 15 900 24
STR/LH/8/24/H/YW Yellow 24 15 750 24
STR/LH/8/24/H/GN Green 24 15 940 24
STR/LH/8/24/H/BE Blue 24 15 900 24
STR/LH/8/24/H/WE White 24 15 750 24
STR/LH/8/28/RD Red 28 15 38 28
STR/LH/8/28/YW Yellow 28 15 30 28
STR/LH/8/28/GN Green 28 15 38 28
STR/LH/8/28/AlGaAsRD Red 28 15 900 28
STR/LH/8/28/H/YW Yellow 28 15 750 28
STR/LH/8/28/H/GN Green 28 15 940 28
STR/LH/8/28/H/BE Blue 28 15 900 28
STR/LH/8/28/H/WE White 28 15 750 28
Mean time before failure 90,000 hrs.
Type No. - STR/LH/8

• Operating temp -40 to 85°C
• Storage temp -55 to 100°C
Ordering Information and Technical Characteristics
Ordering
Information
Colour
Forward
Voltage
(V)
Current
(mA)
Luminous
Intensity
(mcd)
Reverse
Voltage
(V)
STR/LH/8/RAPP/RD Red 2.2 20 2 5
STR/LH/8/RAPP/YW Yellow 2.2 20 1 5
STR/LH/8/RAPP/GN Green 2.2 20 2 5
STR/LH/8/RAPP/AlGaAsRD Red 1.9 20 54 5
STR/LH/8/RAPP/H/YW Yellow 2.2 20 45 5
STR/LH/8/RAPP/H/GN Green 3.6 20 56 5
STR/LH/8/RAPP/H/BE Blue 3.6 20 54 5
STR/LH/8/RAPP/H/WE White 3.6 20 45 5
STR/LH/8/5/RAPP/RD Red 5 15 1.5 5
STR/LH/8/5/RAPP/YW Yellow 5 15 0.75 5
STR/LH/8/5/RAPP/GN Green 5 15 1.5 5
STR/LH/8/5/RAPP/AlGaAsRD Red 5 15 41 5
STR/LH/8/5/RAPP/H/YW Yellow 5 15 34 5
STR/LH/8/5/RAPP/H/GN Green 5 15 42 5
STR/LH/8/5/RAPP/H/BE Blue 5 15 41 5
Continued ...
Type No. - STR/LH/8
 7.5mm
(0.295")

Ordering
Information
Colour
Forward
Voltage
(V)
Current
(mA)
Luminous
Intensity
(mcd)
Reverse
Voltage
(V)
STR/LH/8/5/RAPP/H/WE White 5 15 1.5 5
STR/LH/8/12/RAPP/RD Red 12 15 34 12
STR/LH/8/12/RAPP/YW Yellow 12 15 0.75 12
STR/LH/8/12/RAPP/GN Green 12 15 1.5 12
STR/LH/8/12/RAPP/AlGaAsRD Red 12 15 41 12
STR/LH/8/12/RAPP/H/YW Yellow 12 15 34 12
STR/LH/8/12/RAPP/H/GN Green 12 15 42 12
STR/LH/8/12/RAPP/H/BE Blue 12 15 41 12
STR/LH/8/12/RAPP/H/WE White 12 15 34 12
STR/LH/8/24/RAPP/RD Red 24 15 1.5 24
STR/LH/8/24/RAPP/YW Yellow 24 15 0.75 24
STR/LH/8/24/RAPP/GN Green 24 15 1.5 24
STR/LH/8/24/RAPP/AlGaAsRD Red 24 15 41 24
STR/LH/8/24/RAPP/H/YW Yellow 24 15 34 24
STR/LH/8/24/RAPP/H/GN Green 24 15 42 24
STR/LH/8/24/RAPP/H/BE Blue 24 15 41 24
STR/LH/8/24/RAPP/H/WE White 24 15 34 24
STR/LH/8/28/RAPP/RD Red 28 15 1.5 28
STR/LH/8/28/RAPP/YW Yellow 28 15 0.75 28
STR/LH/8/28/RAPP/GN Green 28 15 1.5 28
STR/LH/8/28/RAPP/AlGaAsRD Red 28 15 41 28
STR/LH/8/28/RAPP/H/YW Yellow 28 15 34 28
STR/LH/8/28/RAPP/H/GN Green 28 15 42 28
STR/LH/8/28/RAPP/H/BE Blue 28 15 41 28
STR/LH/8/28/RAPP/H/WE White 28 15 34 28
Mean time before failure 90,000 hrs.
Type No. - STR/LH/8

• Operating temp -40 to 85°C
• Storage temp -55 to 100°C
Ordering Information and Technical Characteristics
Ordering
Information
Colour
Forward
Voltage
(V)
Current
(mA)
Luminous
Intensity
(mcd)
Reverse
Voltage
(V)
STR/LH/8/RAF/RD Red 2.2 20 15 5
STR/LH/8/RAF/YW Yellow 2.2 20 12 5
STR/LH/8/RAF/GN Green 2.2 20 15 5
STR/LH/8/RAF/AlGaAsRD Red 1.9 20 360 5
STR/LH/8/RAF/H/YW Yellow 2.2 20 300 5
STR/LH/8/RAF/H/GN Green 3.6 20 375 5
STR/LH/8/RAF/H/BE Blue 3.6 20 360 5
STR/LH/8/RAF/H/WE White 3.6 20 300 5
STR/LH/8/5/RAF/RD Red 5 15 12 5
STR/LH/8/5/RAF/YW Yellow 5 15 9 5
STR/LH/8/5/RAF/GN Green 5 15 12 5
STR/LH/8/5/RAF/AlGaAsRD Red 5 15 270 5
STR/LH/8/5/RAF/H/YW Yellow 5 15 225 5
STR/LH/8/5/RAF/H/GN Green 5 15 282 5
Continued...
Type No. - STR/LH/8
 7.5mm
(0.295")

Information
Colour
Forward
Voltage
(V)
Current
(mA)
Luminous
Intensity
(mcd)
Reverse
Voltage
(V)
STR/LH/8/5/RAF/H/BE Blue 5 15 270 5
STR/LH/8/5/RAF/H/WE White 5 15 225 5
STR/LH/8/12/RAF/RD Red 12 15 12 12
STR/LH/8/12/RAF/YW Yellow 12 15 9 12
STR/LH/8/12/RAF/GN Green 12 15 12 12
STR/LH/8/12/RAF/AlGaAsRD Red 12 15 270 12
STR/LH/8/12/RAF/H/YW Yellow 12 15 225 12
STR/LH/8/12/RAF/H/GN Green 12 15 282 12
STR/LH/8/12/RAF/H/BE Blue 12 15 270 12
STR/LH/8/12/RAF/H/WE White 12 15 225 12
STR/LH/8/24/RAF/RD Red 24 15 12 24
STR/LH/8/24/RAF/YW Yellow 24 15 9 24
STR/LH/8/24/RAF/GN Green 24 15 12 24
STR/LH/8/24/RAF/AlGaAsRD Red 24 15 270 24
STR/LH/8/24/RAF/H/YW Yellow 24 15 225 24
STR/LH/8/24/RAF/H/GN Green 24 15 282 24
STR/LH/8/24/RAF/H/BE Blue 24 15 270 24
STR/LH/8/24/RAF/H/WE White 24 15 225 24
STR/LH/8/28/RAF/RD Red 28 15 12 28
STR/LH/8/28/RAF/YW Yellow 28 15 9 28
STR/LH/8/28/RAF/GN Green 28 15 12 28
STR/LH/8/28/RAF/AlGaAsRD Red 28 15 270 28
STR/LH/8/28/RAF/H/YW Yellow 28 15 225 28
STR/LH/8/28/RAF/H/GN Green 28 15 282 28
STR/LH/8/28/RAF/H/BE Blue 28 15 270 28
STR/LH/8/28/RAF/H/WE White 28 15 225 28
                 .Mean time before failure 90,000 hrs
Type No. - STR/LH/8